## L21000363508

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Вс	ısiness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				





600370491236

07/27/21--01017--021 \*\*160.00

21/21/22/24/17:07



July 28, 2021

DALE PETERS

129 BRASSWOOD CT DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32117

SUBJECT: D&C MOBILE MECHANIC, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000106224

We have received your document for D&C MOBILE MECHANIC, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the complete principal office address.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 721A00017687

Alannah M Carranza Regulatory Specialist II New Filings

## COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: DYC Mobile  Name of I	Muchanics LLC Limited Liability Company	<u> </u>
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:	
Double	Peters	
	Name of Person	<del></del>
	Firm/Company	
129 Brass woo	1 C+ .	
129 Brass wood	Address	<del></del>
Do do no Alban G	20.10	
Daytona Bloch FL	City/State and Zip Code	
The 11 At 16 A	10.00	•
,	sed for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	
Dale Peters at	(386 ) 682-080	3
Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	& □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address	
New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah	

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

シャで	. Mobile Mecha	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must con	tain the words "Limited Liabili	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal office o	of the Limited Liability Company is:
<u>Princip</u>	oal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
N/# -,	17/00, LC	129 Brasswood 1+ Daytona Beach Fl 32117
another business entity with an	active Florida registration.)	tered Agent. You must designate an individual or
	active Florida registration.)  address of the registered agent  Chantel Johnson  Name	are; In-Peters
another business entity with an	active Florida registration.)  address of the registered agent  Chantel Johnson  Name	are; In-Peters
another business entity with an	active Florida registration.)  address of the registered agent  Chantell Johnson Name  129 Brass woo  Florida street address (P.O.	e are:  Sin - Peters  The code of the control of th
another business entity with an	active Florida registration.)  address of the registered agent  Chantell Johnson Name  129 Brass woo  Florida street address (P.O.	are; In-Peters

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>デールドス   ハバCフス</u>	Dall Puters 129 Brassucod (+ Daytona Beach Fl. 33117
Anisk   mésik	Mantell Januscil - Paters 124 Brasswood C+- Daytong Brack Ft 3717-
(Use attachment if necessary)	
If an effective date is listed, the date must be he date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does n	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  ot meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departm  ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ent of State's records.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	li Al
This document is ex- I am aware that any t	member or an authorized representative of a member. ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



July 28, 2021

**DALE PETERS** 

129 BRASSWOOD CT DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32117

SUBJECT: D&C MOBILE MECHANIC, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000106224

We have received your document for D&C MOBILE MECHANIC, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the complete principal office address.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Alannah M Carranza Regulatory Specialist II New Filings

Letter Number: 721A00017687